reunification locations vary, and more detailed information is anticipated 

from Broward County's Point-In-Time Survey data.

In response to Mayor Trantalis' questions regarding February 2025 

Community Court Statistics, Mr. Cooper said the primary inquiry of the 

three hundred sixty-six (366) visitors is related to housing services and 

expounded on related information. Mr. Cooper confirmed this process is 

the primary intake method to address the needs of the homeless. Further 

comment and discussion ensued.

In response to Mayor Trantalis' questions regarding the availability of